

Resolution no. 127/12/2021
of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów
of December 16, 2021
amending Resolution no. 119/11/2021 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów
of November 25, 2021r.
on establishing the programme of study
for the education cycle starting from the academic year 2022/2023
at the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów

Pursuant to Article 28 (1) (12) and Article 201 (3), (4) and (5) of the Act of 20 July 2018 Law on Higher Education and Science (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2021, item 478 as amended), having consulted the Doctoral Student Council of the University of Rzeszów, the Senate of the University of Rzeszów resolves as follows:

§ 1

Resolution No. 119/11/2021 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of November 25, 2021 on establishing the curriculum for the education cycle starting from the academic year 2022/2023 at the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów is amended as follows:

- 1) in Appendix No. 1 to the aforementioned Resolution point 1 subpoint 2, letter b) is replaced by the following:
- "b) medical sciences and health sciences in the field of: medical sciences, physical culture sciences, health sciences,".

§ 2

The remaining provisions of Resolution No. 119/11/2021 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of 25 November 2021 on establishing the curriculum for the education cycle starting from the academic year 2022/2023 at the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów remain unaltered.

§ 3

The UR Senate entrusts the supervision of the implementation of this resolution to the Head of the Doctoral School of the University of Rzeszów.

§ 4

The resolution shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.

President of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów Rector

prof. dr hab. Sylwester Czopek